



By Post

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR CENTRAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH SCHEME

"Your Health Our Goal"

1st Floor, 19-20, Navyug Enclave, Milan Vihar, GMS Road

"आपका स्वास्थ्य हमारा लक्ष्य" Dehra	dun, Uttarakhand, Tel No	o. – 2979800, Email: jd.dd@cghs.nic.in
File No. CGHS/D.DUN/Estt./21		DATE:-26/11/2021

<u>Order</u>

Sub: De-empanelment of Fortis Escorts Hospital from CGHS Dehradun on violation of provision MOA-17-reg.

Refer:

- 1. Email dated 20.09.2021 from O/o Additional Director CGHS Dehradun
- 2. Fortis Escorts Hospital letter no. dated 04th October, 2021
- 3. Email dated 24.10.2021 from O/o Additional Director CGHS Dehradun

Fortis Escorts Hospital which is empanelled under CGHS Dehradun has violated provisions of MOA-17 despite repeated email and as well as telephonic information regarding expiry of PBG, so far you have not submitted renewed PBG to CGHS. On failure of providing renewed PBG despite several reminders, Fortis Escorts Hospital is hererby **De-Empanelled from CGHS Dehradun with effective from 10.12.2021 onwards**.

> Additional Director CGHS Dehradun अपर निर्देशक/Add. Director केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना C.G.H.S. Dehra Dun

To,

- Medical Superintendant, Fortis Escorts Hospital, Dehradun.

Copy to:-

- 1. Director, CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Addl. DDG (HQ), CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. All CMO I/C of WC under CGHS Dehradun, Account section.
- 4. NHA Team, UTIITSL.
- 5. Nodal Officer, MCTC Cell, New Delhi.
- 6. All Centre Govt. Department in Dehradun
- 7. AICGHSEA, Pensioners Association, Notice Board.